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MARIAN TAKES ON AURORA IN FRIDAY MATINEE

ﬁ AURDRA UNIVERSITY SPIIR TANS
<ZARTANS MARMN UNIVERSITY SABRES

2-10-0 FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10 a-5-3
2-5-0 NACC SMITH FIELD « 4 PM 2-3-1 NACC
2025 SCHEDUIE/RESULTS GAME NOTES
AUGUST KICKING IT OFF:
29 AUGUSTANA W10 Marian University women’s soccer takes on Aurora in a matinee match-up Friday,
Oct. 10 at4 p.m.
31  RiroN W 50
SEPTEMBER START ME UP: | -
Getting out to a fast start has been a key for the Sabres this season as Marian is
3 BELOIT 1-0 5-0-0 when scoring the first goal of the game. The Sabres are also 5-0-1 on the

6 UW-WHITEWATER campaign when leading or tied at halftime.
2-1 TONGUE TIED:

The Sabres have currently posted three draws on the season with the program
record for a single season being four. Marian has had four ties in each of the past
three seasons.

10  LAWRENCE

13 CARROLL
17  St. NORBERT*
A Dee AWESOME OFFENSE:

6-0 The Marian offense has played well this season and ranks third in the NACC aver-
aging 2.08 goals per game. The Sabres also rank secodn in the NACC with their 18

24 LAKELAND*
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25 #24 LORAS 4-0 .
assists on the year.
27 ROCKFORD* 10-0
SCOUTING THE SPARTANS:
Lanzd] Aurora had won back-to-back games before being defeated by Dominican in their
1 MSOE* T 11 most recent game. The Spartans have been shutout seven times this season and

haven't scored multiple goals in any of their losses.
4 (RV) Iuinors TecH* L 7-0

10 AURORA* 4PM UP NEXT:
X The Sabres play host to Edgewood Wednesday, October 15 for a 7 p.m. kick-off in
15 EDGEWOOD 7PM NACC play.
18  BENEDICTINE® 2PM
Zilit TEAM LEADERS A
22 W L [ 7PM
ISCONSIN ZATHERAN GOoalS ... Kunz (3) Goals................... Gordillo / Guelig (5)
25 CONCORDIACHICAGO*  NOON | ASSiStS......ccoevvriviririiiinan, Johnson (3)  ASsSistS.......cccccuevinne. Four Players (2)
. Points........ccccoevuee Kunz / Johnson (7)  PointS.......ccccceevvvivinne, Gordillo (12)
29 Concoro Wisconsiv™  3:30 PM ] 10] € Johnson (18)  ShotS .......ccccovvviviviiiircie, Guelig (34)
HOME GAME | NACC GAME* Saves......coovviiniin, Connor (44)  Saves.......ccoccevriirrnieinnnns King (40)
Goals Against Average ............ Cane (1.96)  Goals Against Average ............. King (1.83)
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Head Coach: Chris Gaskin (4th Season)

Name

Samantha Smith
Cristal Muniz
Frida Marroquin
Brianna Guelig
Arianna Lewis
Baylee Alvarado
Allegra Hong
Haley Crane

Ana Gonzalez
Emily Gordillo
Marlén Martinez
Kylee Denny
Hayden Bates
Aviahna Gracia
Kylee Verkuilen
Justice Cole
Kendall Graves
Daniela Chaname
Jasmin Molina
Sophia Romo
Breleigh Navis
Sofia Vizcarra
Caitlin Traver
Bella Chavez
Ysabella Sanchez
Maya Gray
Sienna Vanaman
Audrina Welsch
Anna Riley
Maddy Scanlan-Rogan
Chelsea King
Alyssa Hadley
Rebekah Masterson
Kate Mayfield

F
F

MARIANUNIVERSITV¢SABRES;

Ht.
54
5-3
57
5-5
5-3
5-2
5-2
5-6
9-5
5-3
5-0
5-7
5-3
4-11
5-0
5-6
5-6
5-2
5-2
5-3
5-2
5-4
5-6
5-6
54
5-6
5-2
54
5-6
5-1
5-7
5-4
5-4
6-0

Yr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

West Sacramento, Calif.
Covina, Calif.

North Hollywood, Calif.
Mount Calvary, Wis.
Temecula, Calif.

Live Oak, Calif.
Berkeley, Calif.
Gilbert, Ariz.

Folsom, Calif.
Compton, Calif.
Mundelein, III.
Westport, Wash.
Liberty Center, Ohio
Dallas, Texas

Kenai, Alaska
Yorkville, IIl.

Fort Thomas, Ky.
San Francisco, Calif.
Monterey Park; Calif.
San Jose, Calif.
Oostburg, Wis.
Clovis, Calif.
Plainfield, Ill.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Glendale, Calif.
Plainfield, III.
Littleton, Colo.

Fond du Lac, Wis.

Bainbridge Island, Wash.

Milwaukee, Wis.
Wisconsin Rapids, Wis.
Hartford, Wis.
Sahuarita, Ariz.
Kokomo, Ind.

Assistant Coaches: Kinsey “Bob” Gomez, Rosa Lezotte, Allison Schnell
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High School
River City

South Hills
Golden Valley
New Holstein
Temecula Valley
Live Oak
Berkeley

Perry

Folsom

Warren
Mundelein
Ocosta

St. Ursula Academy
Cristo Rey Dallas
Kenai Central
Yorkville
Highlands
Galileo Academy
Mark Keppel
Silver Creek
Qostburg

Clovis

Plainfield North
Garces Memorial
Glendale
Plainfield South
Chatfield

Horace Mann
Holy Names Academy
St. Thomas More
Lincoln

Hartford Union
Walden Grove
Kokomo
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Full Name

Leila Connor
Melina Cane
Shreya Hairston
Chelsea Fuentes
Dani Machado Salazar
Dahlia Fuentes
Taylor Collins
Julie Lopez
Chelsey Johnson
Amara Olivas
Maryela Pavon
Anna Corneliusen
Larissa Barreto
Maura Sikorski
Dahlia Perez
Krystal Brooks
Kyra Karrer
Teagan Moffat
Ruby Peck
Daniela Martinez
Oliviana Maniaci
Natalie Fernandez
Sydnie Thomson
Ellie Krueger
McKenna Kunz

Arianna Hernandez

Head Coach: Courtney Naber
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AURDRA UNIVERSITY SPARTANS

Year
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

Ht.
5-6
5-11
5-4
5-4
5-1
5-1
5-3
55
5.7
5-0
5:2
5-5
5-8
5-9
55
5-2
5-7
5-6
5-6
5-4
54
5-3
5-5
5-3
5-2
5-6

Hometown

La Mesa, Calif.
Navan, Ontario
La Mirada, Calif.

Aurora, lll.

High School

Helix

Fairmont Prep

East Aurora

Puerto de Sagunto, Spain Escuelas Ave Maria

Montgomery, I,
Fontana, Calif.
Las Vegas, Nev.
Sydney, Australia
Aurora, IlI.
Henderson, Nev.
Oswego, Il.
Montgomery, |Il.
St. Charles, Ill.
Elgin, lll.Elgin
Tinley Park; IIl.
Murrieta, Calif.
Essex, Onatrio

Roseville, Calif.

Elgin, lll. Harvest Christian

Sycamore, I,
West Chicago, |Il.
Green Bay, Wis.
Jamestown, N.D.
Sandy, Utah

Carpentersville, lll.

Oswego

Aquinas

Green Valley
Presbyterian
East Aurora
Coronado
Oswego

Oswego

St. Charles North

Tinley Park
Vista Murrieta
Essex

Woodcreek

Sycamore
West Chicago
Bay Port
Jamestown
Alta

Dundee-Crown



MARIAN RECORD WHEN MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOGGER RISTORY
Overall ... 5-5-3 | +Marian University women’s soccer played its first season in 1990 going 1-7-2.
Conference........cccccevvveenirennnnns 2-3-1

» Craig Peltonen was the inaugural coach for Sabre women’s soccer and
HOME ..o 4-1-2
AWAY ... 1-4-1 | served as the head of the program from 1990-1998 and 2000-06.
Scoring First .......coovvieiniiinns 5-0-0 The Sab , 5 ‘ hampionshi
Oppoonent Scores First............. 0-5-3 e Sabre women'’s soccer program has won one conference championship
Leading at Halftime.................... 3-0-0 | coming in 1994 when Marian went unbeaten in conference play going 3-0-1.
Trailing at Halftime....................... 0-5-2 Matian h ified for th ‘ t (131 during the NACC
Tied at Halftime ...........c.cccoevnee. 2-0-1 arian has qualliied for the conierence fotrnamen Imes during the
Scoring 0-2 Goals.........cccocvevneee. 2-5-3 | era.
Scoring 3+ Goals..........cccoevevnene. 3-0-0
Allowing 0-2 GOalS........eoe.. 5-2-3 SMITH FIELD FACTS
Allowing 3+ Goals..........c.ccccoenee 0-3-0 | - Smith Field has been the home of Sabre soccer since 2002.
MOTE SROLS v 101, Originally a grass pitch, Smith Field went under renovation in 2019 building a
Fewer Shots ..., 0-4-3 By .
More Corners. ... 5.1.0 | new turf surface to accomodate the addition of lacrosse and field hockey.
Fewer Corners..........ccocovrernenene. 0-4-1 | - Smith Field features a customizable scoreboard, full-service concession
Comers Tied.........covvvvvsvesns 0-0-0 ' stand, men and women restrooms, team rooms, and lights to allow for night
Wednesday........cccoeereerernenenn. 2-2-1 o
SAHUIAAY oo 1-0.9 | 9ames. The second floor of Smith Field features a state-of-the-art press box
Other...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2-1-0 | and meeting room.
N EE NORTHERN ATHLETICS
Conference Overall

GP  WLT PCT Pts GF-GA GP  W-LT PCT. GF-GA  L10  Streak
llinois Tech 7 70 1000 21 370 13 11141 885 51-7 811 Wi
MSOE 7 60-1 929 19 193 13 742 815 2519 721 W2
Dominican 6 51 833 15 164 " 731 682 20-8 7241 We
Wisconsin Lutheran 6 42 867 12 124 10 7-3 700 30-8 7-3 L1
Edgewood 6 42 867 12 137 13 841 6854 2014 631 W2
Concordia Wisconsin 6 4-2 667 12 9-4 13 5-5-3 .500 20-26 5-5 W1
Marian 6 231 417 7 17413 13 553 500 2721 253 L1
Concordia Chicago 7 241 357 7 8-9 14 2102 214 9-27 262 L1
St. Norbert 7 241 357 7 99 13 2-10-1 192 1022 271 U
Benedictine 6 24 333 6 8-12 12 2410 167 9-33 28 Wi
Aurora 7 25 286 6 8-15 12 2410 167 9-26 2-8 L1
Rockford 6 0-6 000 0 0-36 12 11 083 566 1-9 L6
Lakeland 7 07 000 0 0-40 1 0-10-1 045 350 091 L9
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10 RankTeam............ Points (1st) ~ RankTeam........... Points (1st)
Aurora at Marian | 1 lllinois Tech......... 331(22) 8  Wis. Lutheran............ 159
SATURDAY, 0CTOBER 11 2 MSOE...... 302(2) 9  Edgewood............ 158
Benedictine at St.Norbert | 3 Dominican............. 295 (2) 10 AUrora.......ccovveeenes 114
Dominican at Edgewood | 4  Concordia Wis............ 256 11 Lakeland.......cccccoonunee. 71
Illinois Tech at Wisconsin Lutheran | 5  St. Norbert................. 221 12 Benedictine.................. 65
Rockford at Lakeland | 6  Marian..........c.ccoouu..... 203 13 Rockford.......cccooveennes 29
Concordia Wisconsin  at MSOE | 7  Concordia Chicago.... 162

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER
36TH SEASON




