

Marian takes on Aurora in Friday Matinee



AURORA UNIVERSITY SPARTANS

AT

MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10 SMITH FIELD • 4 PM



5-5-3 2-3-1 NACC

2-10-0 2-5-0 NACC

AUGUSTANA W 1-0 31 RIPON W 5-0 SEPTEMBER 3 BELOIT W 1-0 6 UW-WHITEWATER T 1-1 10 LAWRENCE L 2-1 13 CARROLL T 1-1 17 ST. NORBERT* L 2-0 20 DOMINICAN* L 3-0 24 LAKELAND* W 6-0 25 #24 LORAS L 4-0 27 ROCKFORD* W 10-0 OCTUBER 1 MSOE* T 1-1 4 (RV) ILLINOIS TECH* L 7-0 10 AURORA* 4 PM 15 EDGEWOOD* 7 PM 18 BENEDICTINE* 2 PM 20 VISCONSIN LUTHERAN* 7 PM 20 CONCORDIA CHICAGO* NOON 29 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN* 3:30 PM				_
29 AUGUSTANA W 1-0 SEPT-MBER 3 BELOIT W 1-0 6 UW-WHITEWATER T 1-1 10 LAWRENCE L 2-1 13 CARROLL T 1-1 17 ST. NORBERT* L 2-0 20 DOMINICAN* L 3-0 24 LAKELAND* W 6-0 25 #24 LORAS L 4-0 27 ROCKFORD* W 10-0 OCTTUBER 1 MSOE* T 1-1 4 (RV) ILLINOIS TECH* L 7-0 10 AURORA* 4 PM 15 EDGEWOOD* 7 PM 18 BENEDICTINE* 2 PM 20 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN* 7 PM 25 CONCORDIA CHICAGO* NOON 29 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN* 3:30 PM			31141	5
31 Ripon W 5-0 SEPT#BER 3 BELOIT W 1-0 6 UW-WHITEWATER T 1-1 10 LAWRENCE L 2-1 10 CARROLL T 1-1 17 1-1 10 AMKELAND* W 6-0 24 LAKELAND* W 6-0 24 LAKELAND* W 6-0 25 MSOCKFORD* W 10-0 10 A-0 4 PM 10 A-0 4 PM 4 PM 10 10 10 10 10 10				

GAME NOTES

KICKING IT OFF:

Marian University women's soccer takes on Aurora in a matinee match-up Friday, Oct. 10 at 4 p.m.

START ME UP:

Getting out to a fast start has been a key for the Sabres this season as Marian is 5-0-0 when scoring the first goal of the game. The Sabres are also 5-0-1 on the campaign when leading or tied at halftime.

TONGUE TIED:

The Sabres have currently posted three draws on the season with the program record for a single season being four. Marian has had four ties in each of the past three seasons.

AWESOME OFFENSE:

The Marian offense has played well this season and ranks third in the NACC averaging 2.08 goals per game. The Sabres also rank second in the NACC with their 18 assists on the year.

SCOUTING THE SPARTANS:

Aurora had won back-to-back games before being defeated by Dominican in their most recent game. The Spartans have been shutout seven times this season and haven't scored multiple goals in any of their losses.

UP NEXT:

The Sabres play host to Edgewood Wednesday, October 15 for a 7 p.m. kick-off in NACC play.

	TEAM I	EADERS	
/4 4	I EMITE	<u> </u>	
Goals	Kunz (3)	Goals	. Gordillo / Guelig (5)
Assists	Johnson (3)	Assists	Four Players (2)
Points	. Kunz / Johnson (7)	Points	Gordillo (12)
Shots	Johnson (18)	Shots	Guelig (34)
Saves		Saves	King (40)
Goals Against Average	Cane (1.96)	Goals Against Average	:King (1.83)



MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown	High School
0	Samantha Smith	GK	5-4	Fr.	West Sacramento, Calif.	River City
1	Cristal Muniz	GK	5-3	Jr.	Covina, Calif.	South Hills
2	Frida Marroquin	D	5-7	Sr.	North Hollywood, Calif.	Golden Valley
3	Brianna Guelig	F	5-5	Sr.	Mount Calvary, Wis.	New Holstein
4	Arianna Lewis	D	5-3	So.	Temecula, Calif.	Temecula Valley
5	Baylee Alvarado	F	5-2	Sr.	Live Oak, Calif.	Live Oak
7	Allegra Hong	М	5-2	Fr.	Berkeley, Calif.	Berkeley
8	Haley Crane	F	5-6	So.	Gilbert, Ariz.	Perry
9	Ana Gonzalez	M	5-5	Jr.	Folsom, Calif.	Folsom
10	Emily Gordillo	M	5-3	Jr.	Compton, Calif.	Warren
11	Marlén Martinez	M	5-0	Sr.	Mundelein, III.	Mundelein
12	Kylee Denny	D	5-7	Fr.	Westport, Wash.	Ocosta
13	Hayden Bates	D	5-3	Fr.	Liberty Center, Ohio	St. Ursula Academy
15	Aviahna Gracia	M	4-11	Jr.	Dallas, Texas	Cristo Rey Dallas
16	Kylee Verkuilen	M	5-0	So.	Kenai, Alaska	Kenai Central
17	Justice Cole	M	5-6	So.	Yorkville, III.	Yorkville
18	Kendall Graves	D	5-6	Fr.	Fort Thomas, Ky.	Highlands
19	Daniela Chaname	F	5-2	So.	San Francisco, Calif.	Galileo Academy
20	Jasmin Molina	M	5-2	So.	Monterey Park, Calif.	Mark Keppel
22	Sophia Romo	M	5-3	Jr.	San Jose, Calif.	Silver Creek
23	Breleigh Navis	M	5-2	Jr.	Oostburg, Wis.	Oostburg
24	Sofia Vizcarra	M	5-4	So.	Clovis, Calif.	Clovis
26	Caitlin Traver	M	5-6	Sr.	Plainfield, III.	Plainfield North
27	Bella Chavez	D	5-6	Fr.	Bakersfield, Calif.	Garces Memorial
29	Ysabella Sanchez	M	5-4	Jr.	Glendale, Calif.	Glendale
30	Maya Gray	D	5-6	So.	Plainfield, III.	Plainfield South
33	Sienna Vanaman	D	5-2	Fr.	Littleton, Colo.	Chatfield
35	Audrina Welsch	F	5-4	Fr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Horace Mann
37	Anna Riley	M	5-6	Fr.	Bainbridge Island, Wash.	Holy Names Academy
38	Maddy Scanlan-Rogan	F	5-1	Fr.	Milwaukee, Wis.	St. Thomas More
42	Chelsea King	GK	5-7	Sr.	Wisconsin Rapids, Wis.	Lincoln
99	Alyssa Hadley	GK	5-4	Fr.	Hartford, Wis.	Hartford Union
	Rebekah Masterson	F	5-4	Fr.	Sahuarita, Ariz.	Walden Grove
	Kate Mayfield	F	6-0	Sr.	Kokomo, Ind.	Kokomo

Head Coach: Chris Gaskin (4th Season)

Assistant Coaches: Kinsey "Bob" Gomez, Rosa Lezotte, Allison Schnell



AURORA UNIVERSITY SPARTANS

No.	Full Name	Pos.	Year	Ht.	Hometown	High School
0	Leila Connor	GK	Fr.	5-6	La Mesa, Calif.	Helix
1	Melina Cane	GK	Sr.	5-11	Navan, Ontario	
2	Shreya Hairston	D	Fr.	5-4	La Mirada, Calif.	Fairmont Prep
3	Chelsea Fuentes	M	Fr.	5-4	Aurora, III.	East Aurora
4	Dani Machado Salazar	M	Sr.	5-1	Puerto de Sagunto, Spai	n Escuelas Ave Maria
5	Dahlia Fuentes	M	Fr.	5-1	Montgomery, III.	Oswego
6	Taylor Collins	D	Fr.	5-3	Fontana, Calif.	Aquinas
7	Julie Lopez	F	Fr.	5-5	Las Vegas, Nev.	Green Valley
8	Chelsey Johnson	F	Sr.	5-7	Sydney, Australia	Presbyterian
9	Amara Olivas	M	Jr.	5-0	Aurora, III.	East Aurora
10	Maryela Pavon	M	Fr.	5-2	Henderson, Nev.	Coronado
11	Anna Corneliusen	D	Sr.	5-5	Oswego, III.	Oswego
12	Larissa Barreto	M	Jr.4	5-8	Montgomery, III.	Oswego
13	Maura Sikorski	D	Fr.	5-9	St. Charles, III.	St. Charles North
14	Dahlia Perez	М	So.	5-5	Elgin, III. Elgin	
15	Krystal Brooks	F	Jr.	5-2	Tinley Park, III.	Tinley Park
16	Kyra Karrer	D	Sr.	5-7	Murrieta, Calif.	Vista Murrieta
17	Teagan Moffat	M	Jr.	5-6	Essex, Onatrio	Essex
18	Ruby Peck	D	Fr.	5-6	Roseville, Calif.	Woodcreek
20	Daniela Martinez	M	Fr.	5-4	Elgin, III. Harvest Christia	n
21	Oliviana Maniaci	F	So.	5-4	Sycamore, III.	Sycamore
22	Natalie Fernandez	F	So.	5-3	West Chicago, III.	West Chicago
23	Sydnie Thomson	F	So.	5-5	Green Bay, Wis.	Bay Port
27	Ellie Krueger	D	Fr.	5-3	Jamestown, N.D.	Jamestown
28	McKenna Kunz	D	Sr.	5-2	Sandy, Utah	Alta
33	Arianna Hernandez	D	Jr.	5-6	Carpentersville, III.	Dundee-Crown

Head Coach: Courtney Naber

Marian Record We	IEN
Overall	5-5-3
Conference	2-3-1
Home	4-1-2
Away	1-4-1
Scoring First	
Oppoonent Scores First	0-5-3
Leading at Halftime	3-0-0
Trailing at Halftime	0-5-2
Tied at Halftime	2-0-1
Scoring 0-2 Goals	2-5-3
Scoring 3+ Goals	3-0-0
Allowing 0-2 Goals	5-2-3
Allowing 3+ Goals	0-3-0
More Shots	5-1-0
Fewer Shots	0-4-3
More Corners	5-1-2
Fewer Corners	0-4-1
Corners Tied	0-0-0
Wednesday	2-2-1
Saturday	1-2-2
Other	2-1-0

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S SOCCER HISTORY

- Marian University women's soccer played its first season in 1990 going 1-7-2.
- Craig Peltonen was the inaugural coach for Sabre women's soccer and served as the head of the program from 1990-1998 and 2000-06.
- The Sabre women's soccer program has won one conference championship coming in 1994 when Marian went unbeaten in conference play going 3-0-1.
- Marian has qualified for the conference tournament 13 times during the NACC era.

SMITH FIELD FACTS

- Smith Field has been the home of Sabre soccer since 2002.
- Originally a grass pitch, Smith Field went under renovation in 2019 building a new turf surface to accommodate the addition of lacrosse and field hockey.
- Smith Field features a customizable scoreboard, full-service concession stand, men and women restrooms, team rooms, and lights to allow for night games. The second floor of Smith Field features a state-of-the-art press box and meeting room.



NORTHERN ATHLETICS

					STANDIN	<i>GS</i>					
		Co	onference					Ove	erall		
	GP	W-L-T	PCT	Pts	GF-GA	GP	W-L-T	PCT.	GF-GA	L10	Streak
linois Tech	7	7-0	1.000	21	37-0	13	11-1-1	.885	51-7	8-1-1	W1
MSOE	7	6-0-1	.929	19	19-3	13	7-4-2	.615	25-19	7-2-1	W2
Dominican	6	5-1	.833	15	16-4	11	7-3-1	.682	20-8	7-2-1	W6
Nisconsin Lutheran	6	4-2	.667	12	12-4	10	7-3	.700	30-8	7-3	L1
Edgewood	6	4-2	.667	12	13-7	13	8-4-1	.654	20-14	6-3-1	W2
Concordia Wisconsin	6	4-2	.667	12	9-4	13	5-5-3	.500	20-26	5-5	W1
Marian	6	2-3-1	.417	7	17-13	13	5-5-3	.500	27-21	2-5-3	L1
Concordia Chicago	7	2-4-1	.357	7	8-9	14	2-10-2	.214	9-27	2-6-2	L1
St. Norbert	7	2-4-1	.357	7	9-9	13	2-10-1	.192	10-22	2-7-1	L1
Benedictine	6	2-4	.333	6	8-12	12	2-10	.167	9-33	2-8	W1
Aurora	7	2-5	.286	6	8-15	12	2-10	.167	9-26	2-8	L1
Rockford	6	0-6	.000	0	0-36	12	1-11	.083	5-66	1-9	L6
Lakeland	7	0-7	.000	0	0-40	11	0-10-1	.045	3-50	0-9-1	L9

SCHEDULE

PRESEASON POLL

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10		
Aurora	at	Marian
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11	l	
Benedictine	at	St. Norbert
Dominican	at	Edgewood
Illinois Tech	at	Wisconsin Lutheran
Rockford	at	Lakeland
Concordia Wisconsin	at	MSOE

Ran	k Team Points (1st)
1	Illinois Tech331 (22)
2	MSOE302 (2)
3	Dominican295 (2)
4	Concordia Wis256
5	St. Norbert221
6	Marian203
7	Concordia Chicago 162

Ran	k Team Points (1st)
8	Wis. Lutheran159
9	Edgewood158
10	Aurora114
11	Lakeland71
12	Benedictine65
13	Rockford29

